

## City of Boston

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2022-1321 **Version**: 1

Type:Mayor OrderStatus:PassedFile created:10/24/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/26/2022Final action:10/26/2022

Title: Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Fifty Nine

Thousand Dollars Four Hundred Five Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$59,405.30) in the form of a grant, for the COPS FY22 Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Program, awarded by the United States Department of Justice to be administered by the Police Department. The grant will fund peer support services for Boston Police Department sworn and civilian personnel, particularly civilians

working in 911 Operations and Forensics.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness act Program \$59,405.30

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2022	1	City Council	The rules were suspended; the order was	

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Fifty Nine Thousand Dollars Four Hundred Five Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$59,405.30) in the form of a grant, for the COPS FY22 Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Program, awarded by the United States Department of Justice to be administered by the Police Department. The grant will fund peer support services for Boston Police Department sworn and civilian personnel, particularly civilians working in 911 Operations and Forensics.